The DeKalb County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a virtual called meeting to be held

on Monday, June 21, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish

the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy
for the past five years.

DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest
State Forest Land Assistance
Grant Value

Adjusted Net M&O Digest
Gross M&O Millage

Less Rollbacks

Net M&O Millage

Total School Taxes Levied
Net Taxes $ Increase

Net Taxes % Increase

NOTES:

CURRENT 2021 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2016

22,708,465,405
568,562,240
769,100

0

76,000
23,277,872,745
3,295,536,890
19,982,335,855

0
19,982,335,855

23.73
-0.35
23.38

$467,187,012

$22,199,550
4.99%

2017

24,341,209,784
501,760,240
486,235

0

81,886
24,843,538,145
3,414,913,868
21,428,624,277

0
21,428,624,277

23.38
-0.10
23.28

$498,858,373

$31,671,361
6.78%

2018

27,176,816,870
288,361,800
476,807

0

38,569
27,465,694,046
3,621,177,159
23,844,516,887

0
23,844,516,887

23.28
-0.10
23.18

$552,715,901

$53,857,528
10.80%

2019

33,738,006,572
245,717,870
494,206

0

174,154
33,984,392,802
4,779,698,189
29,204,694,613

0
29,204,694,613

23.18
-0.10
23.08

$674,044,352

$121,328,450
21.95%

2020

31,233,256,409
171,567,210
581,611

0

115,336
31,405,520,566
4,054,728,835
27,350,791,731

0
27,350,791,731

23.08
0.00
23.08

$631,256,273

($42,788,079)
-6.35%

2021

34,152,133,236
134,054,590
533,582

0

154,590
34,286,875,998
4,448,811,490
29,838,064,508

0
29,838,064,508

23.08
0.00
23.08

$688,662,529

$57,406,256
9.09%

1. THE NET LEVY DOES NOT REFLECT ACTUAL REVENUE RECEIVED OR AVAILABLE DUE TO VALUE ADJUSTMENTS RESULTING FROM APPEALS, DELINQUENT TAXES,
COLLECTIONS FROM PRIOR YEARS, AND A FEE OF 1.25% PAID TO THE COUNTY FOR BILLING AND COLLECTIONS.

2. THE 2021 MILLAGE RATE IS THE PROPOSED RATE. THE PROPOSED SCHOOL OPERATIONS MILLAGE IS 23.08 MILLS.

3. 2021 DIGEST FIGURES ARE AN ESTIMATE.



