The DeKalb County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a virtual called meeting to be held on Monday, June 21, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2021 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Real & Personal	22,708,465,405	24,341,209,784	27,176,816,870	33,738,006,572	31,233,256,409	34,152,133,236
Motor Vehicles	568,562,240	501,760,240	288,361,800	245,717,870	171,567,210	134,054,590
Mobile Homes	769,100	486,235	476,807	494,206	581,611	533,582
Timber - 100%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Heavy Duty Equipment	76,000	81,886	38,569	174,154	115,336	154,590
Gross Digest	23,277,872,745	24,843,538,145	27,465,694,046	33,984,392,802	31,405,520,566	34,286,875,998
Less M& O Exemptions	3,295,536,890	3,414,913,868	3,621,177,159	4,779,698,189	4,054,728,835	4,448,811,490
Net M & O Digest State Forest Land Assistance	19,982,335,855	21,428,624,277	23,844,516,887	29,204,694,613	27,350,791,731	29,838,064,508
Grant Value	0	0	0	0	0	0
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	19,982,335,855	21,428,624,277	23,844,516,887	29,204,694,613	27,350,791,731	29,838,064,508
Gross M&O Millage	23.73	23.38	23.28	23.18	23.08	23.08
Less Rollbacks	-0.35	-0.10	-0.10	-0.10	0.00	0.00
Net M&O Millage	23.38	23.28	23.18	23.08	23.08	23.08
Total School Taxes Levied	\$467,187,012	\$498,858,373	\$552,715,901	\$674,044,352	\$631,256,273	\$688,662,529
Net Taxes \$ Increase	\$22,199,550	\$31,671,361	\$53,857,528	\$121,328,450	(\$42,788,079)	\$57,406,256
Net Taxes % Increase	4.99%	6.78%	10.80%	21.95%	-6.35%	9.09%

NOTES:

- 1. THE NET LEVY DOES NOT REFLECT ACTUAL REVENUE RECEIVED OR AVAILABLE DUE TO VALUE ADJUSTMENTS RESULTING FROM APPEALS, DELINQUENT TAXES, COLLECTIONS FROM PRIOR YEARS, AND A FEE OF 1.25% PAID TO THE COUNTY FOR BILLING AND COLLECTIONS.
- 2. THE 2021 MILLAGE RATE IS THE PROPOSED RATE. THE PROPOSED SCHOOL OPERATIONS MILLAGE IS 23.08 MILLS.
- 3. 2021 DIGEST FIGURES ARE AN ESTIMATE.